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5.3.2 Number of sports and cultural events/competitions in which students of the Institution participated
during the year 2022-23

Events/Competitions Organized by the institution

S. Name of the Event Date of No of
No the Students
Program | participated
1. | Abhinay Karyashala 26.05.2023- 8
27.05.2023
2. | Celebration Of 25 Years of Pokhran Second Nuclear Test: Ek Bharat Shresht Bharat | 12.05.2023 35
3. | Annual Sports Meet 17.04.2023- 279
18.04.2023
4. | World Sparrow Day Celebration 20.03.2023 5
5. | National Science Day Celebration 2023 28.02.2023 5
6. | Parakram Diwas/126" Birth Anniversary of Subhash Chandra Bose (need) 23.01.2023 3
7. | National Youth Day 12.01.2023 18
8. | Janjatiya Gaurav Diwas/ Jharkhand Foundation Day 14.11.2022- | 16-debate
15.11.2022 10-essay
competition
9. | Hindi Diwas 14.09.2022 15
10. | Prabhat Pheri For Har ghar tiranga Campaign/ Azadi ka amrit_mahotsav 13.08.2022 40 Ncc
Celebrations
11. | IR IR HRHH 10.08.2022 3
12. | 56" Foundation Day 02.08.2022 12
13. | Kargil Vijay Diwas 26.07.2022 15
14. | 73" Van Mahotsav Celebration 01.07.2022 121
15. | International Yoga Day Celebrations 2022 21.06.2022 8
16. | World Environment Day Celebration 2022 05.06.2022 13
Total 606
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Events/Competitions Organized by the other institutions

S. | Name of the Event Date of the | No of
No Program Students
participated
1 8th Satyanand Open Yoga Championship 29th to 30th 1
April 2023
2 Ranchi District Chess Championship 2023 22nd to 23rd 1
April 2023
3 The Free Flow Yoga Dance Competition (Female Group) 24th to 27th 1
March 2023
4 Sansad Khel Mahotsav 2023 17th, 18th 1
,19th Feb 2023
5 Pre Republic Day camp IGGBC-2022 15th to 22nd 3
September
2022
6 Kho-Kho competition, EK Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Camp 10th to 19th 3
October 2022.
7 Ranchi University Inter - College Athletics Meet (Men & Women) 14th &16th 4
October 2022
8 4th National Karate Tournament 2022 8th-9th 3
October 2022
9 Ranchi University Inter - College Volleyball Tournament (Men) 2022 6
10 | 38th Ranch District Yoga Championship 2022 30th to 31st 4
July 2022
11 | 26th All India Inter School & Club Yoga Championship 2022 18th -19th 4
November
2022
12 | 22nd Jharkhand State Yoga Championship 2022 23rd to 25th 3
September
2022
13 | Choreography Theme Dance Competition at Jharkhand Sanskritik Mahotsav 5Sth, 6th, and 20
7th May 2023
14 Parakaram Diwas 2023 22nd January 1
2023
15 Swami Vivekananda Jayanti 2023 11th January 3
2023
16 | International Day of Yoga programs 17th June to 1
21st June 2022
17 | Nehru Yuva Mahotsav 6th May 2023 | 22
18 | Mountaneering Course 2
~} .
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ST HTIRTAT

May 26-27, 2023

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (I.Q.A.C.) and Hindi Department successfully organized a two-day
workshop titled 3T HTIRET on May 26-27, 2023. This workshop aimed to provide students with a
comprehensive understanding of the art of acting and was led by the esteemed theater aartistMr. Jitendra
Vadher.

By dividing the workshop into four sessions, held over two days, the organizers created an environment for
in-depth exploration and practical learning opportunities.

Starting off with the innovation of blessings from Shri Shri Paramahansa Yogananda, the workshop
established a spiritually uplifting tone for the event.

The inaugural session on the first day began with an enlightening address by Mr. Avijit Ghosh, the Secretary
of the Governing Body. He emphasized every individual engages in acting on the stage of life, with God
Himself serving as the director of our performances. He further emphasized the importance of living in the
present moment, embracing the essence of mindfulness.

Dr. Shyam Pandey, Principal, shed light on the profound significance of drama and the stage. He discussed
how the stage becomes a platform for creative expression, self-discovery, and emotional exploration. He
also highlighted that in Sahitya (literature), the concept of "Rasa" holds great significance. There are nine
types of Rasa, each representing a distinct emotional experience or sentiment. These nine Rasas form the
foundation of Indian aesthetics and are crucial for the creation and appreciation of literary works, theatrical
performances, and other art forms. He appreciated the tireless efforts of

Prof. P K Jha (HOD-Hindi Department), Prof. (Mrs) Simran Kaur, Prof. Abhishek Pandey and Team IQAC
for organizing 3T HIIRTET.

Dr. Pradeep Kumar Jha, the Head of the Hindi Department, eloquently shared his insights on the origin of
drama and its deep-rooted connection with the stage, highlighting its cultural and artistic significance.

Dr. D. Jha Sudhir, the Head of the Sanskrit Department, acquainted the attendees with the profound concepts
mentioned in Bharat Muni's Natya Shastra, providing a historical and theoretical perspective on the art of
acting.

Dr. R. S. Dey, the Head of the English Department, underscored the relevance and impact of the stage by
referencing various notable English plays, emphasizing its universal appeal.

Ravi Kumar, a distinguished alumnus of the college, was invited as a special guest to the two-day workshop.
During his time as a student, Ravi Kumar actively participated in drama events and brought numerous
accolades to the college. His talent and dedication continue to bring great honor to the institution as he
pursues a successful career in acting, with an impressive portfolio of film projects and commercials.

Ravi Kumar had the privilege of sharing his valuable experience and journey with the students durlng the
workshop. His presence served as a testament to the college's commitment to alumni f

nurturing of talent. e r_x.,a,*‘»f”'
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Throughout the engaging sessions on both the first and second days, the students were introduced to the
intricate nuances of stagecraft and acting. They actively participated in a series of exercises designed to
enhance their understanding of characterization, body language, voice modulation, and improvisation.
Additionally, on the second day, a stimulating question-and-answer session was conducted, allowing the
students to seek clarifications and delve deeper into the intricacies of the stage and the art of acting.

The workshop received an overwhelming response, with a total of 83 students from various departments
attending and actively participating in the enriching sessions.
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Fig: Photos of the events

WYogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya
JAGANNATHPUR, DHURWA, RANCHI - 834004
Email address: ysmranchi4@amail com
(NAAC Accredited, Grade: B++, CGPA: 2.89)

: Notice, dated 19/05/2023
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On May 12th, 2023, the 7/19 Jhar BN NCC of our college organized an event titled "Celebration of 25 years
of Pokhran second Nuclear test: Ek Bharat Shresht Bharat." The objective was to commemorate the
milestone of the nuclear test while emphasizing the peaceful use of nuclear energy for national development.

The event encompassed a variety of activities such as lectures, a screening of a short film highlighting the
significance of the 2nd Pokhran test, and an essay writing competition. Dr. B.N Choudhary, an esteemed
faculty member from the Department of Economics at J.N College, graced the occasion as the Chief Guest
and delivered a thought-provoking speech.

The event also witnessed enlightening contributions from Dr. Anjana Verma, Prof. Incharge (Academics),
and Dr. Ratnesh Pathak, Assistant Professor in the Department of Physics, who shared their expertise with
the students.

The essay competition, based on the theme of the event, garnered participation from 31 students who
showcased their knowledge and insights on the subject.
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The winners are as follows:

SL NAME Department Position
NO
1 Sandeep Lohra English 1™
(BA2022ENG004)
2 Nishant Kachhap English 2
(BA2022ENG026)
3 Arti Kumari Political Science 31
(BA2021POS012)

With a total strength of 72 cadets, comprising 35 students from the Senior Division (SD) and 37 students
from the Senior Wing (SW), the event successfully celebrated the achievements of the Pokhran second
nuclear test while promoting the peaceful utilization of nuclear energy for the progress of the nation.

The ceremony was hosted by UO Archana Kumari, and Capt. L.K Jha expressed gratitude to all the
participants and attendees in his vote of thanks.
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Figure: Celebrating 25th anniversary of Pokhran Test <7 Principal ~
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Figure: Attendance of the Participants

2. Annual Sports Meet
17/04/2023

The much-awaited Annual Sports Meet finally arrived, bringing with it a wave of excitement and
anticipation that could be felt throughout the campus.

The festivities began with the lighting of the lamp and the garlanding of the revered Guru Ji's portrait, which
set the tone for a day filled with joy and sportsmanship The torch relay followed soon after, with the torch
bearers sprinting around the track. As the torch was passed from one participant to the other the audience
gave them thunderous applause as their achievements in sports were spelled out by the Master of Ceremony,
Dr. Abhishek Pandey.

The participants and the audience stood in unison, united in their love for their country and sang the
National Anthem.

The Oath Ceremony that followed was a testament to the participants' commitment to fair play as they
vowed to compete with integrity and uphold the spirit of the game.

Keeping in mind the weather, the events kicked off early in the morning, with participants from different
departments showcasing their skills in the javelin, shot put, and long jump, 1500m, 400m, and 200m. The
athletes pushed themselves to their limits, displaying their agility, speed, and strength, leaving the audience
spellbound.

A

The events concluded well before noon, but the memories of the day will linger on in

. . ~ APV
of all those who witnessed it. 2oy
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The first day of the Annual Sports Meet was a resounding success, which can be attributed in large part to
the exceptional efforts and unwavering commitment of the PTI Amit Kumar Singh and SO Vivek Munda

and of course the members of the Organizing Committee.

(NAAC Accredited, Grade : B++, CGPA: 2.89)
Jagannathpur, Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004
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Figure: Notice for Annual Sports meet
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List of the Participants:
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Annual Sports Meet 2023
17th -18th April 2023

Name of the Event -- Javelin Throw Women's

aomﬂomaun._'z
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
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S.No Name of the Student Student ID Contact No
1 Rashi Kumari BCOM2022COM166 7070260423
2 Gavatri Kumari BA2020P0OS058 8092809155
3 Manisha Bara BA2022EC0O063 9798375403
4 Amisha Tirkev BA2021ECO016 9155742531
5 Pummv Kumari BA2022ECO014 9431355392
6 Aniali Sinah BBA2021BA012 9199263129
4 Briginiva Ekka BA2021ECO005 8235077524
8 Rupa Kumari BA2021ECO013 7485062680
9 Alisha Khalkho BA2021P0S026 9142642283

Annual Sports Meet 2023

Name of the Event -- 1500 Middle distance race men's

Name of the Student Student ID Contact no
Abhishek Kr Sinah BCOM2022COM048 9931849876
Dahari Tirkey BCOM2022COM023 6206253993
Raideep Kumar BCOM2022COM029 7368936745
Ali Hasan BCOM2022COMI170 7324004008
Rohit Oraon BCOM2022COM176 6207860041
Shiv Shankar Kumar BCOMZ2021COM112 8580390852
Pranav Rai Nayak BCOM2021COM110 9142366989
Karan Toppo BCOM2021COMO11 8102904034
Shubham Kachhap BCOM2021COM154 8507290846
Dikhil Sanaa BCOM2021COM154 9060743477
Prashant Kr Shandilva BCOM2021COM181 6201931700
Ramanand Minz BCA2022SC061 6203902143
Shakti Pada Mura BA2022ECO0075 9832189359
Adarsh Kumar BA2022EC0084 9135302008
Lakhan Oraon BA2022P0S175 6206858951
Ritesh Oraon BA2022ENG001 9334433696
Ashok Toppo BA2022P0S076 8092866129
Rajen kispotta BA2021EC0019 6287672821
Nitesh Munda BA2021HINOS54 6287672821
shiv shankar Kumar BCOM2021COM112 8580390852
Avush kumar BCOM2021COMO025 9155115591
Shubhan kumar BCOM2021COM038 7736944851
Rohit raj singh BCOM2021COM097 9472788527
Aditva kumar BCOM2021COM101 9199115283
Prakash Baitha BA2021H1S008 7488573599
Rishu Rai BCA2021COMO014 9709291179
Archit Kumar Naa BA2020ENG046 6200273875
Ujala Kumar BA2021P0S192 9334387324
Ravianesh Kumar BA2021ENG063 8789844130
Shubham Kumar BA2022ENGO15 8709625882
Suieet Bhaaat BA2021HIS002 7079587243
Aiit Kachhap BSC2021BOT004 8102594931
Shubham Kumar BCOM2020COM110 8298695064
Rohit Kachhap BA2020P0S022 6202837596
Suman Kumar BSCIT20221T012 8298703726
Bhibanshu Rai BCA20225C049 7322815902

Annual SpPorts Meet Luss
17th - 18th April 2023
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14
15
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20
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26
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34
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36
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Name of the Student

Abhishek Kr Sinah
Dahari Tirkey
Raideep Kumar
Ali Hasan
Rohit Oraon
Shiv Shankar Kumar
Pranav Rai Navak
Karan Toppo
Shubham Kachhan
Dikhil Sanaa

Prashant Kr Shandilva

Ramanand Minz
Shakti Pada Mura
Adarsh Kumar
Lakhan Oraon
Ritesh Oraon
Ashok Toppo
Rajen kispotta
Nitesh Munda
shiv shankar Kumar
Avush kumar
Shubhan kumar
Rohit raj singh
Aditva kumar
Prakash Baitha
Rishu Rai
Archit Kumar Naa
Uiala Kumar
Ravianesh Kumar
Shubham Kumar
Suieet Bhaaat
Aiit Kachhap
Shubham Kumar
Rohit Kachhap
Suman Kumar
Bhibanshu Rai

17th - 18th April 2023

Student ID
BCOM2022COMO048
BCOM2022COM023
BCOM2022COMO029
BCOM2022COM170
BCOM2022COM176
BCOM2021COM112
BCOM2021COM110
BCOM2021COMO11
BCOM2021COM154
BCOM2021COM154
BCOM2021COM181

BCA2022SC061
BA2022ECO075
BA2022EC0084
BA2022P0S175
BA2022ENG001
BA2022P0S076
BA2021EC0019
BA2021HINO54
BCOM2021COM112
BCOM2021COMO025
BCOM2021COM038
BCOM2021COMO097
BCOM2021COMI01
BA2021HIS008
BCA2021COMO14
BA2020ENG046
BA2021P0S192
BA2021ENG063
BA2022ENGO15
BA2021HIS002
BSC2021BOT004
BCOM2020COM110
BA2020P0S022
BSCIT2022IT012
BCA2022SC049

Name of the Event -- 1500 Middle distance race men's

Contact no
9931849876

6206253993
7368936745
7324004008
6207860041
8580390852
9142366989
8102904034
8507290846
9060743477
6201931700

6203902143
9832189359
9135302008
6206858951
9334433696
8092866129
6287672821
6287672821
8580390852

9155115591

7736944851
9472788527
9199115283

7488573599
9709291179
6200273875
9334387324
8789844130
8709625882
7079587243
8102594931

8298695064
6202837596
8298703726
7322815902
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Annual Sports Meet 2023 9&?&1.?%3 Meet 2023
17th - 18% April 2023 2
Name Of The Event - Long Jump Men!'
Name of the Event - Javelin Throw SNo  Nameof the Student Student ID Contact No
Vicky Kr Sinah BCOM2022COMO077
2 Avinash Oiha BCOM2022COM187 7739997418
3 Ali Hasan BCOM2022COM170 7324004008
SNo Name of the student Student ID Contact No : sy ey s
. LKKU Kr
1 Sanjay Kachhap BA2022P0S022 7352338672 6 Rohit Kumar BCOM2020COM154 7004615651
2 Abhay Kachhap BA2020ENGO034 8235069310 ; Aieet Kumar BCOM2020COM022 ;ﬁ:ggg:;gg
3 PrakashBaitha ~ BAXZIHISONR 7488573599 0 Hmesukime  BobApuRod suarrisezr
4 Sunny Kumar BSC2022200025 7549062018 10 Avush Kumar BCOM2021C0M025 9155115591
5 Jyotiraditva BBA2022BA0S! 9199913888 5 T 3 87 e oo e
6 Sanjav Kachhap BA2022P0S022 7352338572 13 Aditva Kumar BCOM2021COMI01 9199115283
7 NiranjanKumar ~ BSCIT20221T009 8051955398 15—, & andiy | CCM AL el
iranian Kumar

8 Kamal Kumar Singh ~ BSC2021MAT026 6204173425 16 Ravikant Kumar BCA20225C020 6299436886
; 17 i 7362022208
. ShivarPlmar __BBAXOZBARN _TTITTEIe 8 MavankRai BCOM202200MoT2 7091423573
10 Ritwik Shahdeo BBA2022BA015 8092841974 19 Rohit Kachhap BA2020P0S022 6202837596
11 Ashish Kumar BSCIT20221T010 9835396346 3(13 Lakhan Oraon BA2022P0SI75 33232:;823
2 Rai Aryan BBA2022BA03S 8789336383 2 e i 9798375403
13 Rishu Rai BCA2021COMO14 9709291179 ;i Rohit Kumar BCOM2020COM15 2212‘;32‘;:;:
14 AmardeepTirkey ~ BA2022ECO018 6206962470 28 e e 9709201179
15 Aiit Kumar BAC2021BOT004 8102594931 ;g Ashish Kumar BSCIT2022IT010 ‘;83253283832

o Vivek Rai BCA2022C045 14
1 Aiit Kachhap BSC2021B0T004 8102534931 T ey— BA2022ENGOS7 6287944770
17 Suman Kumar BSCIT20221T012 8298703726 §3 Archit Kumar Nag BA2020ENG046 %ggf;g:;g

; i Sinah
18 Arpan Linda BSC2021PHY0L2 7643969986 s s riane 9608425638
19 Ramesh Oraon BSC2022PHY023 8757658372 2 Saniay Kachhap BA2022P0S022 7352338572
33 Shams Belal BSC2020Z00013 8092888837
34 Suman Kumar BSCIT2022IT012 8298703726
35 Sumit Kumar BA2022ENG044 9955129911
36 Mantu Pramanik BA2022ENGO59 8603972912
3 Aman Kumar BBA2022BA046 8987614714
\ A
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Name of the Event --- Lona Jump

Annual Sports Meet 2023
17th - 18th april 2023

Annual Sports Meet 2023
17th - 18th Aoril 2023

Name of the Event --400M WOMEN'S

SNo  Nameof the Student Student ID Contact No
1 Priti Kumari BCOM2022COM126 8877150534
2 Suman Kumari BCOM2022COM140 9709935971 SNo  Name of the student Student ID Contact No

3 Unnati Supriva BCOM2020COM159 8877297544 1 Divva Kumari BBA2022BA048 8986700145
4 Reshmi Kumari Singh ~ BCOM2020COM171 8406921682 2 Saraswati Kumari BCOM2021COM127 7261826399
2 Saraswati Kumari BCOM2021COMI27 :’égéﬁgggg 3 Anchal Toppo BCOM2021COM90 7366819259
Anchal Toppo BCOM2021COM90 . 7091884914
7 Aniali Linda BA2021P0S039 8797688518 g P“‘,’a“k;M"nqa BCOM%S;;EOMO‘;; BRI
8 Alisha Khalkho BA2021P0S026 9142642283 : Divva Kumari BCOM2022C0MI e

9 Ritika Kumari BA2020HINOI7 9570011904 AshaPriva BSC2022MATOI3
10 Anima Kindo BA2021HIN028 6205120641 7 Sonam Kumari BA2022P0S136 7004989185
11 Ritu Kumari BA2021HIN038 9065607250 8 Ranjeeta Kumari BSC2022PHY017 6299514919
12 Puia Kumari BCOM2021COMO31 7369931698 9 Nidhi Kumari BA2022P0S071 8521010072
13 Sukarmani Kuiur BA2021HIN0061 9608611230 10 Divva Kumari BCOM2022C0M122 8809313868
" Eroiniya Ekka BAZOZIECONS  BZ3s0Tral I Holka Oraon BSC2OZMATOD  TEG6098960
15 Kaial Kumari BA2022P0S132 8235076820 ") : : 7360031608

16 Shwetamber Shree BSC2022PHY005 8210040426 ik R RCOMAVIOMIY
17 - 8707688518 13 Aniali Kumari BA2022POLI68 854003628
Shila Linda BA2021P0S041 14 Bridiniva Ekk BAZ0RIECO00S 8035077524
18 Nidhi Kumari BA2022P0S071 8521010072 5 InIva Zxxa BSIT820

19 Mamta Kachhap BA2020P0S154 6203103221 Kajal Kumari BA2022P0S132
20 P — BA2019468 8434196217 16 Shwetamber Shree BSC2022PHY005 8210040426
2 Nisha Bodra BSC2020200008 9523855457 17 Manisha Bara BA2022EC0063 9798375403
22 Jvoti Kumari BA2022HIS009 6203754593 18 Reena Kumari BA2022HIS010 8409324088
3 Sushma Kachhap BA2022HIS109 6206672221 19 Mamta Kachhap BA2020POSI54 6203103221
2 Javanti Kumari BA2019468 8434196217
2 Neha Kumari BBA2021BA047 9142558829
2 Sushma Kachhap BA2022HIS109 6206672221
3 Anima Kindo BA2021HIN028 6205120641
e te “’f}'ﬂ ;
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S.no

Annual Sports Meet 2023
17TH - 18TH APRIL 2023
Name of the Event 100 meter Men's
Name of the Student  Student Id CONTACT NO
1Shubham Sharma BCOM2022172 6209659711
2Vickv Kumar Sinah BCOM2022COMO77 7739997418
3 Avinash Oiha BCOM2022COM 187 7739997418
4Kalash Mahto BCOM2022COMO055 9142990618
5pahru Tirkey BCOM2022COM023 6206253993
6 Ajav Munda BCOM2022COM110 9142754874
TNirbhav Kumar BCOM2022COM137 8969680836
8Raideep Kumar BCOM2022COM029 7368936745
9Ali Hasan BCOM2022COM170 7324004008
10Rohit Oraon BCOM2022COM176 6207860041
11Kundan Gupta BCOM2022COM209 7667941554
12 Nikku kumar BCOM2020COM099 8409958792
13 Ajeet Kumar BCOM2020COM022 7643969465
148hiv Shankar Kumar  BCOM2021COM112 8580390852
15Pranav Rai Nayak BCOM2021COM110 9142366989
16 Himanshu Kumar BCOM2021COM009 9031745827
17 Rohit Rai Sinah BCOM2021COMO025 9155115591
lg Aditva Kumar BCOM2021COM101 9199115283
I
20Basant Mahto BA2020POS074 9525327540
21 Arpan Linda BSC2021PHY012 7643969986
22 8amuel Horo BA2022HIN038 9608425688
23sachin Horo BA2022H1D003 9508475457
24Lakhan Oraon BA2022P0S175 6206858951
25 Abhijeet Kumar BA2022HIS068 7632838043
26 Saniav Kachhap BA2022P0S022 7352338572
27 Maniit Sahu BA2020HIN009 8969518435
27 Ajav Kerketta BA2020P0S123 9031263099
28 Archit Kumar Naq BA2020ENG046 6200273875
29Raineesh Kumar BSCIT20221T006 8797779991
30Kamal kumar sinah BSC2021MAT026 6204173425
31 Ankit Verma BSC2021MAT020 9260911696
32Mandeep Kumar BA2021ENGO51 9304248144
33Ritesh Oraon BA2022ENG001 9334433696
34Manish Bara BA2022EC0063 9798375403
358aniav Kachhap BA2022P0S022 7352338572
36 Nishant Sinah BSC2022PHY022 9693665821
37Martin Rohit Kachhap  BA2021ENG050 7759072707
38 Prakash Baitha BA2021HIS008 7488573599
39 Ayush Anand Khatri BA2022ENG036 9576059677
40Ravikant Kumar BCA20225C020 6299436886
41Rishu Rai BCA2021COMO014 9709291179
42Niranian Kumar BSCIT20221T009 8051955398
43Harshit Raj BCA2022COMO053 6206347517
44 Jyotiraditya Sinah BBA2022BA051 9199913888
45pevashish Sinah BCOM2021COM111 9142559558
46Gaurav Kumar BCOM2022COM053 9031745646
A7 puraa Mahto BA2022EC0032 7779994686
48 Mahesh Kumar BCA20225C043 8051148035
498ujeet Bhaaat BA2021HIS002 7079587243
50Shams Belal BSC2020Z200013 8092888837
51Sumit Kumar BA2022ENG044 9955129911
B2 0hiihham Vimar nAAAIIENIAME R7NAR2KRR2
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Annual Sports Meet 2023
s Annual Sports Meet 2023
Name of the Event -- 400 meter Men's mh - lsth aDnl 2023
S.No Name of the Student Student ID Contact No o ! ¢ |
s T e | i ek e Name of the Event -+ 1500 Meter middle distance women's
2 Ratan Kumar BCOM2022C0M035 8541059332
3 Aiav Tirkey BCOM2022COMO054 332;;223::
4
S Almem | Booscmonam T SNo  NameoftheStdent  StudentD  ContactNo
6 i 2 ;

; Rl ann oy o T 1 PitiKumer  BOMA2COMZg STTISORML
0 oS e, e s g SumanKumari ~ BOOMA02200M140 %2?:23653;91
BCOM2021COM0 ' ‘

1 shu'f,i':ﬂfl‘?&ap BCOMZUZ:COMOC;:') ggggigm 4 Saraswati Kuman  BCOM2021COM127 s

12 Dikhil §: BCOM2021COMI54 '
13 Himanshu Kumar BCOM2021COM009 saar sz ; Alisha Khalkho BA20ZIPO3026 s
iU Rohit Rai Sinah BCOM2021COM025 4
15 :diltvaalzuﬁzr BCOM2021COM101 9199115283 AHChal TODDO BCOM2021C0M30
16 Viiay Mahli BCOM2021COM026 6201239231 b Aniali Linda BA2021POSO30 8797688518
17 Suman Kumar BSCIT2022IT012 8298703726 . . EIORBLAS0
18 Prashant Kr Shandilva BCOM2021C0M181 6201931700 1 Rameeta Kuman BSC2020PHY0IT
19 Abhay Toppo BCA2022SC005 6205846049 ‘ 004940165
20 Kaushal Kumar BA2022ECO0I6 35477;;:9623; 8 Sonam Kumari BA2022P0S136
21 Avush Anand Khat BA2022ENGO36 ; ;
a jrr— BCOM2022C0M029 BT g Pooja Kumari BOOMOO2ICOMIG0 9162252567
Ravikant K BCA20225C020 -
u pimnen BCOM202200M053 DOAITABES 0 Shila Linda BA2021P0S04] 8797668518
hit Kr N BA2020ENG046
2 AohketKumar BAZLZ2HSO6S 7688083 I GhwetamberShiee  BSCHZPHYODS BI04
27 i | 7970884484 o )
2 Rinah Orac BA22ENGO0L 4606 R Nihikmai  BaPoso7  BGAIOOT2
29 - 9798375403 .
T e e an 361944851 3 Nisha Bodra BoC2020z00008 9523855457
3l Prakash Baitha BA2021HIS008 7488573599
32 Rishu Rai BCA2021COMO14 9709291179
3 Niranian Kumar BSCIT2022IT009 8051955398
34 Arpan Linda BSC2021PHY012 7643969986
35 Duraa Mahto BA2022EC0032 7779994686
3% Reshaw Rai BSC2021MATO019 6299851923
3 Shubham Kumar BOOM2020COM110 8298695064
3 Rohit Kachhap BA2020P05022 6202837596
39 Bibhanshu Rai BCA20225C049 7322815902
40 Aman Kumar BBA2022BA046 8987614714
Rl
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Annual Sports Meet 2023
I7th - 18th April 2023

Name of the Event -~ Shot put men's

Name of the Student
Prakash Baitha
Abhav Kachhap

Arpan Linda
Joy JohnsonThithio
Nikhil Ram
Kamal Kumar Sinah
Ankit Verma
Rishu Rai
Ashish Kumar
Rai Arvan
Aiit Kachhap

Student D
BA2021HIS008
BA2020ENG034
BSC2021PHY012
BSC2022200024
BSC2022200023
BSC202IMAT026
BSC202IMAT020
BCA2021COMO14
BSCIT2022IT010
BBA2022BA035
BSC2021B0T004

Contact No
7488573599

8235069310
7643969986
9931900807
7543911992
6204173425
9260911696
9709291179
9835396346
8789336383
8102594931

0

\O\lo\mawww'z
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Annual Sports Meet 2023
17th -18th April 2023

Name of the Event -- Shot Put Women's

Name of the Student
Rainandani Kumari
Anjali Singh
Ranieeta Kumari
Sonali Tirkey
Kumari Kiran Verma
Amisha Tirkey
Rashi Kumari
Pooia Kumari
Diksha Lama
Sushma Kachhap
Pratima Munda
Briginiva Ekka
Alisha Khalkho
Rupa Kumari
Rubi Naaduwar

Student ID
BA2021HIN043
BBA2021BA012
BSC2022PHY017

BCOM2022COM120
BCOM2021COMO006
BA2021ECO016
BCOM2022COM166
BCOM2021COM160
BA2020ENG036
BA2022HIS109
BA2020HIS004
BA2021EC0005
BA2021P0S026
BA2021EC0013
BA2022P0S108

Contact NO
8409928804

9199263129
6299514919
7061419940
7649935424
9155742531
7070260423
9470359755
9113354406
6206672221
7870461247
8235077524
9142640083
7485062680
7870461247

Figure: Participates of the events
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v 2 (1) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

Annual Sports 2023 (17 April 2023):Event Results

‘Student 1D

S.No. | Name of the Event Rank | Name of the Athlete
= it A e,
1. 1500 M(Women) ™ Nidhi Kumari BA2022P0S071
3% | Alahs khalkhe DA2021P0S0026
3% | Shila Uinda BA2021P0S041
7. 1500 M(Men) % | Rohit Kachchap "BA2020P 05022
27 | vijay Mahii | BcOM2021COMO2
e Ritosh Oraon BA2022ENG001
3 Tong Jump( Women) 3% [ Mamta Kachchap BA2020P05158
2% | Nidhi Kumarl “|'eA2022p0s071
3% [ Alisha Khalkho BA2021P050026
Long Jump(Men) [ Samuel Horo BA2022HINO3S
2% | Prakash Kumar BA2021HIS029
o Ujjwal Kumar Singh BCA20215C0S6
5. Javelin(Women) || Gayatri Kumari | BAZ0z0P0s058
|29 [ Manisha Bara BA2022ECO063
|37 | Pummy Kumari BA2022ECO014

24@#‘—1/_04.»

A Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya
I (Establshed in 1967)
NAAC Accredited B4+ (CGPA 2.89)
Affiliated to Ranchi University & registered under 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act
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6. | Javelin {Men) 1* | Samuel Horo BA2022HINO03
¢ | Prakash Baitha BA2021HIS008
3| Uijwal Kumar Singh BCA20215056

7. [ Shot Put (Women) 1" [ Diksha Lama BA2020ENG036
2| Rupa Kumari BA2021ECO013
3% | Briginiya Ekka BA2021EC0005

8. | Shot Put (Men) 1* | Ravi Ganesh Kumar BA2021ENG063
2% | Abhay Kachchap BA2020ENG034
3 l Pranav Raj Nayak } BCOM2021COM110

\

mmg‘ﬁ/ ‘ﬂo“‘ﬂ

Jagannathipur, Dhurwa, Ranchi 34004, Jharkhand
Email wom. Web! yuei.eds

Unnder the suspices of YOCODA SATSANGA SOCIETY OF INDIA
for: SRISRI PARAMAHANSA YOOANANDA - President: ST SRI SWAMI CHIDANANDA Gt |5

Final Result of Annual Sports Meet
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3. World Sparrow Day celebration
12/03/2023

On March 20th, 2023, the Department of Zoology celebrated World Sparrow Day to raise awareness about
the plight of the sparrows and the need to protect them.

The event began with an awareness rally, in which students and the faculty members participated. They
walked around the college campus holding banners and placards with messages about the importance of
sparrows in the ecosystem and the need to protect them. The rally was led by the department's professors.

After the rally, the participants gathered in the Seminar Hall. The session in the Seminar Hall began with an
invocation of the blessings of Gurudev.

This was followed by an address by Brig Dr. Anil Sharma who highlighted the role the sparrows play in
maintaining the ecological balance. He also assured that the college would take up projects to plant
undergrowth and bushes which had to be cut for the construction of the new buildings.

Abhishek Ghosh, a student of Semester I, Department of Zoology, delivered a video presentation. His video
presentation was not only informative but also engaging, as he used visual aids and real-life examples to
make his points. Abhishek by way of his presentation also suggested some simple measures that can be
taken to protect sparrows, such as providing nesting boxes, planting native trees and shrubs, and avoiding
the use of pesticides in gardens and agricultural fields.

Simran and Neha, students of Semester III delivered speeches in English and Hindi respectively. They talked
about the need to protect these beautiful birds and the role that each one of us can play in their conservation.

Students from Department of Zoology and Botany participated and came up with some excellent posters and
slogans that highlighted the importance of sparrows and the various threats that they face.

Towards the end of the programme, Lt.General Gyan Bhushan, Vice-Chairman Governing Body appreciated
the initiative taken by the department and emphasized the importance of these small and beautiful birds in
our ecosystem.

The media partners for the event, 'Shubham Sandesh" Hindi Dainik and Lagataar.in conducted quiz and
other student activities and also gave prizes to the students who were best at poster making, slogan writing
and bird house making. They also interviewed the department's professors, students, and other participants
about their thoughts on the declining sparrow population and what measures can be taken to protect them.

On the occasion Lt.General Gyan Bhushan, Vice-Chairman Governing Body, Brig.Dr. Anil Sharma,
Secretary, Governing Body, Dr.Shyam Pandey, Principal YSM, Dr. Anjana Verma, HOD, Department of
Zoology, Dr. Suniti Chaudhary, HOD, Department of Botany, Dr. Sumit Pathak, Dr. Rakhee Lohia, Mr.Ravi
Rahul Singh, Mr. L K Jha along with the students of the Science Faculty were present.

Lot
rincipal -~
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Figure: Department of Botany & Zoology celebrated World’s Sparrow Day

YYVILL SPARROW DAY 20" MARCH, 2023 WORLD SpARROW By I e
ATTENDANCE SHEET 0" MARCH, 2023 \
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5. National Science Day Celebration 2023
28.02.2023

A day that celebrates and emcourages innovations!
On February 28 2023, the Faculty of Science of the college organized the National Science Day celebration
under the theme Global Science for Global Wellbeing.
The celebration began with a lamp lighting ceremony which was followed by an address by the Principal,
Dr. Shyam Pandey, who inspired and urged the young minds to be inquisitive, experimental and innovative
as they learn about the world around them. He also motivated the students to pursue careers in science.
The Head of Departments of the Faculty of Science viz., Dr. RCL Das, Dr. SC Mukherjee, Dr. A K Dubey
and Dr. Anjana Verma also shared their insights and highlighted the significance of National Science Day.
They also discussed the Raman Effect, the groundbreaking discovery in the science community. They
appreciated the incredible advancements made possible by science and also shared stories of remarkable
individuals who dedicated their lives to make these advancements possible.
Various activities were also carried out by the students of the Faculty of Science. Display of posters, delivery
of speeches, power point presentations based on the theme, to name a few. A total of 78 students attended
the celebration.
The vote of thanks was proposed by Dr. N. N Chaudhary, Department of Chemistry.

Figure: Dr.SC Mukherjee Department of Physics
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Figure: Dr Shyam Pandey addressing the session
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Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyala celebrated Kargil Vijay Diwas. Kargil Vijay Diwas Srves as a reminder
of the indomitable spirit of the Indian Armed Forces and the unity of the nation in times of crisis. It
underscores the importance of safeguarding the country’s borders and Sovereignty.
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8. Janjatiya Diwas Celebration
15.11.2022

On the eve of Janjatiya Gaurav Diwas, the Department of Life skills organized a series of
competitions and activities to commemorate the contribution of the tribal freedom fighters.
The debate and essay competition on the theme 'Contribution of Janjati heroes in the freedom struggle’
witnessed participation from 16 & 38 students respectively. This was followed by a cultural programme
which aimed to highlight the contribution of brave tribal freedom fighters.
On Nov 15 2022 i.e., on Janjatiya Gaurav Diwas that coincides with the Jharkhand Foundation Day, an
online speech competition was also organised.
Celebrations like these will definitely inspire the future generations acknowledge the sacrifices of the tribal
freedom fighters of the country take forward their legacy and also conserve tribal culture, art and rich tribal.
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The College is going to celebrate the Janjatiya Gaurav Diwas on 14/11/2022
The following Competitions shall be oraginzed as per the table below
| Competitions ] Topic | Date | Persons to cantact
I Debate Contribution of 12/11/2022 in Dr. Abhishek
(Hindi + English) Janjati Heroes in Room No. G-5 Pandey
| Freedom Struggle | from 02:50pm | Dr. Shweta Singh
| Essay Writing | Contribution of 12/11/2022 in Dr. Neha Murai
(Hindi + English) Janjati Heroes in Room No. G-9 Prof. Santosh
| Freedom Struggle | from 02:00pm | Singh
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10. Prabhat Pheri for Har Ghar Tiranga campaign/ Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav celebrations

13/08/2022
Keeping in tune with the nation's #HarGharTiranga campaign, the NSS Unit of Ranchi University organized
a Tricolour 'Prabhat Pheri' on August 13 2022.His Excellency, Ramesh Bais, Governor of Jharkhand, flagged
off the 'Pheri' that started off from the Governor’s House.
The occasion was graced by the Honourable Vice -Chancellor of Ranchi University and other officials of
RU. The NSS Volunteers of all the Higher Educational Institutions (HEIs) under Ranchi University
participated in this Prabhat Pheri .
Our NSS volunteers, 40 in number, duly guided by the NSS Programme Officer Dr. R.S DEY and Dr. Abha
Kumari joined the pheri at 6 a.m.
All were thrilled with patriotic feeling and were chanting slogans of #HarGharTiranga #BharatMataKiJai
while marching towards the Aryabhatta Seminar Hall.
Undoubtedly, Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav is creating an atmosphere of patriotic zeal and it is indeed a great
opportunity to establish the emotional connect of the youth with the task of nation-building. Sri Ashwini
Saxena, Secretary, Governing Body and Dr. Shyam Pandey, Principal, YSM flagged off "Har Ghar Tiranga"
rally that started off from the YSM Campus as a part of the #AzadiKaAmritMahotsav celebrations today.
Members of the teaching staff, non-teaching staff along with the NCC Cadets with Tricolour in their hands,
enthusiastically participated in the rally. The rally was taken out to make people aware of
#HarGharTiranga,a nationwide campaign undertaken by the central government. The rally was organized
from the campus to Vidhan Sabha
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Figure:7/19 Jhar BN NCC cadets ready for Prabhat pheri
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12. 56th Foundation Day
August 2, 2022

Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya celebrated its 56th Foundation Day on August 2 ,2022.

The Mahavidyalaya celebrated it with aplomb in the August presence of Swami Amaranand ji & Swami
Aradhyanand ji.

The celebration was also graced by Sri. A K Saxena, Secretary, Governing Body and Sri Arvind Katiyar, Director,
Intermediate Section.
The celebration began with the lighting of the lamp which was followed by a prayer and meditation session by Swami
Amarananda ji.
Dr. Shyam Pandey, Principal YSM in his welcome address reflected not only on the humble beginning of YSM but
also the significant development and milestones achieved by the Mahavidyalaya in these illustrious 55 years. Change
is the only constant and it’s important to change with the changing times, he said.
Sri. A. K Saxena, Secretary, Governing Body, expressed his heartfelt gratitude to all the stakeholders who have
significantly contributed to the growth and development of the organization.
This was followed by a cultural programme by the students. The students who performed brilliantly in the Martial Arts
Certification Course were facilitated by Swami Amaranand ji towards the end of the programme.
At the end, Dr. R S Dey proposed the vote of thanks.

Figure: Performance of Our Students
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Figure: Principal Dr Shyam Pandey

4. 73" Van Mahotsav celebration
1/07/2022

As an integral part of the 73rd Van Mahotsav celebration at Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya, we ensured
planting of more than 30 saplings in the campus today.

The celebration was an earnest attempt to create awareness, consciousness and enthusiasm amongst the
students and of course lending a greener touch to the campus by planting a number of saplings.

Ranchi, Jharkhand, India

879H+JRQ, Indra Nagar, Masibari, Ranchi, Jharkhand 834004, India
Lat 23.319463"°

Long 85.279682"°

07/07/22 01:46 PM
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Figure: Students showcasing their posters

15. INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY celebrations

21.06.2022
The 8th International Yoga Day celebrations took place in the campus. The students of the Mahavidyalaya
through their performances demonstrated their flexibility and knowledge of the various Yoga postures and
Asanas.
Dr. Shyam Pandey, Principal, YSM emphasized how practicing Yoga quiets the mind, keeps distracting
thoughts at bay and also helps one concentrate better.
The Chief Guest A.K Saxena, Secretary, Governing Body also enumerated the benefits of performing Yoga
regularly and consequential good health that one attains.
His address was followed by rejuvenating Yoga session in which all the students and staff members
enthusiastically participated.
The programme was coordinated by the Department of Life Skills (DLS), YSM.
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NOTICE

16/06/2022

Al the students of Intermediate, Degree and CVS are hereby informed
that we are going to celebrate International Yoga Day at 7:30 AM on
21/06/2022.

Students who are interested for participation in the Yoga
Demonstration are directed to contact Mr. Gobardhan Kumar, Yoga
Instructor and they are to join the practice session every day at Guru
Mandir at 7:00 AM.

~ Students, Teaching and Non-Teaching staff members are invited
to attend the International Yoga Day and to make it a successful one.

Figure: Notice of the event
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Figure: Students showcasing their posters
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Figure: Yoga performance of our students

6. World Environment Day celebration
05.06.2022

Only together can we make real strides in safeguarding our world. Let's take care of our one, and only home.

As a part of the World Environment Day celebration, NSS Unit II of YSM in collaboration with The Team
GREEN (a youth driven NGO that has planted more than 14,000 trees in a span of three years in Ranchi)
planted saplings not only in the campus but also in the premises of Maa Kali temple and in some nearby
private protected land.

NSS Unit IT F )y maintain the plantation being done in
their area. No 1aintenance, he said.

The NSS volunteers also made artistically designed posters and slogans to create and spread eco-
consciousness.
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Figure: NSS students with their posters
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Events/Competitions Organized by the other institutions

1. 8™ Satyanand Open Yoga Championship

Aniket Verma, student of B.Com. (2020-23) has once again showed his exceptional talent by winning a Ist
place in chess at the 8th Satyanand Open Yoga Championship organized by Satyanand Yoga and Sports
Association on 29th and 30th April 2023.

O Organized - Satyanand Yoga & Sports Association.
28 ﬁu:zquunuyofmw‘v"’w

Certificate of merit (Aniket Verma) Aniket Verma

2. Ranchi District Chess Championship 2023

Aniket Verma, a student of B. Com (2020-23) has shown his remarkable performance in the Ranchi District
Chess Championship 2023. It is truly commendable that Aniket secured the 15th position out of 182
participants, highlighting his exceptional skills in the game of chess

_RANCHI DISTRICT
CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP-2023
STATE

ANIKeT verma )

A-"’W'“&“"‘M‘W S5 point
N roinds and secred. 15N

‘W&(m

fresilion cut of \&2. farkicipants,

iy

Naviot Singh -
(e

Ranchi District Chess Championship 2023 Certificate for chess (Aniket erm)
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3. Free Flow Yoga Dance Competition
Sakshi Raj, a B. Com student enrolled from 2021 to 2024, showcased her skills as a member of the
Jharkhand Yoga Team in the Free Flow Yoga Dance Competition (Female Group) during the 47th Sr.
National Yoga Sports Championship. The championship took place in Pali, Rajasthan, spanning from March

24 March to March 27, 2023._'
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YOGA ASSOCIATION OF PALI DISTRICT
25th to 28th March, 2023
LAKHOTIA GARDEN, PALI (RAJASTHAN)
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Certificate of Shakshl Raj (free flow yoga)

4. Jharkhand Sanskritik Mahotsav 2023
During the Jharkhand Sanskritik Mahotsav, held on May 5th, 6th, and 7th, the College showcased its
remarkable presence by securing the bronze medal in the choreography theme dance competition. The team,
comprising Sayed Sharim Nawab, Simran Anwar, Riya Raj, Aryan Tiwari, and Rishav Kumar, delivered an

exceptional performance that left a lasting impression on the audience.

Receiving the bronze medal in the choreography theme dancecompetltlonDurmg the Jharkhand Sanskritik
Mahotsav

List of the participants
SI. No Event Name Name of Participants
1. | Choreography theme-baseddance 1. Sayed Sharim Nawab

2. RiyaRaj

3. Aryan Tiwari

4. Simran
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Mishra (Department of Economics)

Students of Mahavidyalaya with our faculty members Neha Murai (Department of Pol. Sci.) & Anupam
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5. Sansad Khel Mahatsoav 2023

Ravi Ganesh Kumar, a student pursuing a B.A. in English, performed exceptionally well at the Sansad Khel
Mahotsav 2023. The Jharkhand Olympics Association organized this three-day sports festival at the
Khelgaon Mega Sport Complex from 17th to 19th February 2023. Ravi Ganesh Kumar won gold medals in

.mmmmmmﬁam

both the 100 meters and 400 meters events, displayed his outstandm i

‘ !ﬁlﬁfr %,;W/jtmﬂ.

‘ amnmgmﬂzozamﬁm

S :
A T N B

Race result stage Sansad Khel Mahotsav 2023

Certlﬁcatev& medals of RaV1 Ganesh Kumar 'f‘or
standing 1st in the 400mts race
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Certificate of Ravi Ganesh Kumar for standing 1st in 100 mt race
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6 .126th birth anniversary of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose (Parakram Diwas)

To honor the 126th birth anniversary of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose, known as Parakaram Diwas, the
students of Mahavidyalaya actively took part in speech, painting, and essay writing competitions organized
by the NSS at Ranchi University, Ranchi. We are extremely proud to announce that our students showcased
their talent and achieved remarkable positions in all the competitions, leaving a lasting impact. The
following students have taken part in and secured positions.

o Rajneesh Jha, Department of History (2021-24) stood 2nd in Speech competition.

e Sourav Sardar, Department of Physics (2020-23) stood 4th in Painting competition.

stood 2nd in Speech competition

o Naysha Pandey, Department of English (2020-23) stood 5th in the Essay writing competition.
] | e |

Rajneesh Jha Department of History (2021-24) Sourav Sardar Department of Physics (2020 23)
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Certificate of Saurav Sardar for Painting
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7. Sawami Vivekananda jayanti Celebration 2023

Rajneesh Kumar Jha, a student enrolled in the Department of History for the academic session 2021-24,
secured the second position in the speech competition organized by Ranchi University, Ranchi. The
competition took place as a part of the Swami Vivekananda Jayanti 2023 celebrations and witnessed
enthusiastic participation from students representing different colleges in Ranchi.

m GPS Map Camera

Ranchi, Jharkhand, India
P 98QF+6QC, Ranchi University, Morabadi, Ranchi,
# Jharkhand 834008, India

Lat 23.388036°

Long 85.324278°
11/01/23 02:40 PM GMT +05:30

——

Rajneesh Kumar Jha, secured the second position in the speech competltlon at Swaml Vlvekananda Jayanti
2023 celebrations

8. Pre Republic-Day camp IGGBC-2022

The NCC cadets of our Mahavidyalaya, Vikas Kumar, Regina Tigga, and Balwant Lohra have shown their
commendable participation in the Pre Republic-Day camp IGGBC-2022. This prestigious camp, conducted
by the NCC Group in Bhagalpur at Barauni, took place from 15th to 22nd September 2022.

Our talented cadets showcased exceptional dedication, discipline, and skills throughout the camp, earning
them well-deserved recognition. As an appreciation for their outstanding performance, each of the three
cadets received a cash prize of Rs 2000.

Recognition of our NCC cadet, Vikash Kumar at Pre | Recognition of our NCC cadet, Balawant Lohra at
Republic day camp IGGBC 2022 Pre Republic day camp IGGBC 2022
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9. Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Camp2022-2023
Three of our NCC cadets Deepika Choudhary, Vaibhav Kumar, and Chandan Deoghariya, from our
Mahavidyalaya, have shown exceptional achievements by participating in the prestigious Ek Bharat
Shreshtha Bharat Camp held in Motihari, Bihar from 10th October 2022 to 19th October 2022.
During their participation in the camp, our remarkable cadet, Deepika Choudhary, exhibited extraordinary
skill and determination, resulting in her remarkable accomplishment. She secured a well-deserved silver
medal in the highly competitive Kho-Kho competition, distinguishing herself from the talented participants

at the EBSB camp.
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Cert. No. EBSB-II/ 0034}
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Date : ¥ Place: Matihari (Bihar)

Certificate of Vaibhav Kumar
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Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya students excelled at the Ranchi University Inter College Athletics Meet

(Men & Women) organized by K. O College Gumla from 14th to 16th October 2022.

Shubham Kumar (B.A. 2022-26) secured the 1st position in the 10,000 meters (Men) event.
Suman Tirkey (B.A. 2020-23) achieved a 3rd position in the 10,000 meters (Women) event.
Anjali Kumari (B.A. 2022-26) secured a 2nd position in High Jump and 3rd position in 100 meters (Women).
Ravi Ganesh Kumar (B.A. 2021-24) achieved a 3rd position in the 200 meters (Men) event.

Yi../——t’

Pryf Koty Bas
Organizing Secretary
RUICAT (Men & Women) 2022- 23

~ RANCHI UNIVERSITY INTER COLLEG

Athletics Meet (Men & Women) 2022 - 23
Organized Gy

KARTIK ORAON COLLEGE, GUMLA

(A Constituent Unit of Ranchi University, Ranchi)
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11. 4th National Karate Tournament 2022

Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya Students Triumph in Wayanad, Kerala at 4th National Karate Tournament
2022therough their glorious achievements. The students showcased their exceptional skills and brought
honor to our institution at the highly competitive 4th National Karate Tournament 2022 held in Wayanad,
Kerala, on 8th-9th October 2022. Their outstanding performances resulted in the triumphant acquisition of
seven medals, including three gold and four silver. Himanshu Kumar, Anshu Kumari Lohra, and Alisha

Khalkho.

e Himanshu Kumar, B. A (Political Science), 2019-22 bagged a gold medal in Individual Kata (Men's

category).

e Anshu Kumari Lohra, B. A (Political Science), 2021-24 bagged a gold medal each in the Individual Kata
(Women's category) and Individual Kumite (women's category). She also won a silver medal in the Team

event Kata.

e Alisha Khalkho B. A (Political Science), 2021-24, bagged a silver medal each in Individual Kata, Individual

Kumite and the team event of Kata.

OKINAWA SHORIN MATSUBAYASHI RYU KARATE

Do FEDERA'I'ION KYOKAI YOBUKAN OF INDIA
SR EEM R f 4§ wKE B o
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KARATE
TOURNAMENT
This certificate Is presented to:
Ayrpr

2022

/BN SH G
Participated in the IV™ National Championship held on 09-10-2022 at Meenangad,
Wayanad, Kerala and was placed Fk;éecond/rhlrdﬁouﬂn In IndvidiGal Kata / Team

.. 70...590... Bg . ' ‘

in Black Belt / Below Black Belt Category.

=k SN

Renshi.K. M Joseph Renshi. Vigneshwaran
5th Dan Black Belt 5th Dan Black Belt

Kata/ Kumite Event for Méfi / Womnen / Children.

09-10-2022
MEENANGADI

Hanshi. M. RAVEENDRAN
9" Dan Red Belt - Okinawa, Japan
indian Chief & Chief Examiner

Shihan. Sathyan £
6th Dan Black Belt
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This certificate is presented to: 2022

Participated In the IV™ National Champlonship held on 09-10-2022 at Meenangadi, @
Wayanad, Kerala and was placed Fm/second/[hlrclk)unh In Individual Kata / Team
WNo. o 50, Guals ' ‘

in Black Belt / Below BlGck Belt Category.
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Shiham\/ljmmav Gowda
6th Dan Black Belt

Kata/ Kumite Event for Men / Women / Children.....

09-10-2022
MEENANGADI
Hanshi. MS. RAVEENDRAN
9" Dan Red Belt - Okinawa, Japan

Indian Chief & Chief Examiner
‘

Inshi-Mamsjkumar

5th Dan Black Belt

Renshi.K.M Joseph
Sth Dan Black Belt

Himanshu Kumar, bagged a gold medal in Individual
Kata (Men's category)

Anshu Kumari Lohra, bagged a gold medal in
Individual Kata (Women's category)

OKINAWA SHORIN MATSUBAYASHI RYU KARATE
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LT ot kuiallck
Porticipated In the IV™ Nationol Champlonship heid on 09-10-2022 ot Meenangadi, @
Wayanad, Kerala and was placed First/Sechd/Thir/Fourth In Individual Kata / Teamn
v

AN

Kata/ Kumite Event for Men / Women / Chiidren, 12.z.20..Cain e,

~
in Block Belt / Below Black Belt Category.

09-10-2022
MEENANGADI
Hanshi. MS. RAVEENDRAN
9" Dan Red Belt - Okinawa, Japan
, Indlan Chief & Chief Examiner

Renshi.K.M Joseph
5th Dan Black Belt

Shihan. Rajagopalan
6th Dan Black Belt

Shihan Santosh Tewari
6th Dan Black Belt
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Wayanad, Kerala and was placed Fl"?flsecor\dﬂhirdﬁouﬂh In Individual Kata / Team
NO.. 40 50... (il ‘

in Black Belt / Below BlGck Bett Category.

Participated in the IV™ National Champlonship held on 09-10-2022 at Meenangedi,

/
Kata/ Kumite Event for Men / Women / Children.

09-10-2022
MEENANGADI
Hanshi. M5, RAVEENDRAN
9 Dan Red Belt - Okinawa, Japan
Indian Chief & Chief Examiner
’
=k

N
Shihan. Vijaydkumar Gowda Insht-teamojkuma;
6th Dan Black Belt Sth Dan Slack Belt

Renshi. K. M Joseph
Sth Dan Black Belt

certificate of Alisha Khalkho for second in below
black belt category.

Certificate of Anshu Lohra for a 1st stand in below
black category.
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Hlocha fihellih
Porticipated In the IV™ National Championship held on 09-10-2022 ot Meenangadi. @ Participated in the V™ National Championship held on 09-10-2022 at Meenangadi. ’

Wayanad. Kerala and was placed Fifs rc/Fourth in Incih Kata / Team ‘ Wayanod, Kerala ond was placed First/Segarid/Thirc/Fourth In individual Kata / Team

Kata/ Kumite Event for Men / Wornen / Children. .. 4. 0, gels
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In Black Belt / Below Black Belt Category. 70./0.. .4 &- In Black Bett / selqyaack Beit Category.
09-10-2022 09-10-2022
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Hanshi. M5. RAVEENDRAN Hanshi. MS. RAVEENDRAN
9™ Dan Red Belt - Okinawa, Japan 9" Dan Red Belt - Okinawa, Japan
Indian Chief & Chief Examiner Indian Chief & Chief Examiner
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Renshi. K. M Joseph Shihan. Saszendran M.U Shihan. KJ Joseph Renshl.K.M Joseph Shihan. Vijayakumar Gowda Rensht-Rianojkumar
Sth Dan Black Belt 6th Dan Black Belt Sth Dan Black Belt

Sth Dan Black Belt 6th Dan Black Belt 6th Dan Black Belt

Certificate of Anshu Lohra Certificate of Alisha Khalkho
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o
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in Block Belt / Below Black Belt Category.

09-10-2022
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Hanshi. M5, RAVEENDRAN
9" Dan Red Belt - Okinawa, Japan
Indian Chief & Chief Examiner
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Renshi.K.M Joseph Renshi. Vigneshwaran Shihan. Sathyan E
5th Dan Black Belt 5th Dan Black Belt 6th Dan Black Belt

Certificate of Alisha Khalkho

12. Ranchi University Inter-College Volleyball Tournament (Men 2022)
Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya's extraordinary students showcased their exceptional talent and
determination at the Ranchi University Inter College Volleyball Tournament (Men) 2022, hosted by St.
Xavier's College, Ranchi. With incredible prowess and relentless dedication, our students secured a
magnificent second position, leaving a resounding impact on the competition.

, —g ¢ b\
The team secured second position in Ranchi University Inter College Volleyball Tourna =

Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya
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13. 38" yoga sana Sports Championship 2022
The students of Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya once again proved their mettle by delivering an
outstanding performance in the 38th District Yoga Championship 2022. The championship, held with great
enthusiasm, witnessed participation from various colleges and institutions across the district. Under the able
guidance of their mentors and coaches, the students displayed exceptional skills and discipline throughout
the competition. The efforts and dedication put forth by the participants were truly commendable, making
Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya proud.
Ms. Puja Rani, a student of B.A. Semester V, showcased her expertise and secured the first prize in the
senior category, leaving a lasting impression on the judges and spectators.
Sourav Kumar (B.A. Semester I) and Rupesh Mahto also displayed incredible talent and secured a second
place in the senior category as a team.
Shakshi Raj, a student of B. Com. Semester IV displayed exceptional skill and bagged the third prize in the
senior category.

NO.YOGA-NO PEACE

@ RANCHI DISTRICT YOGA ASSOCIATION @

AFFILIATED TO JHARKHAND YOGA ASSOCIATION
Under the auspices of Yoga Federation of India{regd.

@ 38th RANCHI DISTRICT YOGASANA SPORTS ggunousmr 2022

308 To 315t July, 2072 af TENDER HEART SR SEC. SCHOOL, TUPUDANA. |

Merit Certificate

HOKAOIINOI fol0H0i

Name pu-(a /'\am

Event 0.9.6358n4

Age Group qlx‘g‘faozl jré/‘?um

¥ ’ Position
&
~ st No. ROYA/2022/ 43

EM 310712022 @O
g = DRKRISHMR KR RAI RAJNI PANKAJ PRASAD cmzr JUDGE
-

P s ==
Participants of 38th District Yoga Championship Certlﬁcate PuJa Rani showcased for securing the
2022 first prize in the senior category

J@:’-‘E&J 3

0:0:0:0:0 KNOWYOGA: KNOW{PEACE '

BeaSaso

RAI\IBHI IIISTI!ICT YOGA ASSOCIATION (55,

AFFILIATED TO JHARKHAND YOGA ASSOCIATION
Under the ices of Yoga F of India(regd.)

38th RANCHI DISTRICT YOGASANA SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP 2022

[ 30th To 31st July, 2022 at TENDER HEART SR. SEC. SCHOOL, TUPUDANA ]

Name QS./I.Mk*S/M 7644 o
Representing YAJQ&§ ........... C]Mn]nw’n‘.{/n&v.\

Event .. 729285804

Position e

N S, S‘:gnafwaof Candidate
|5 sr. No. RDYAI2022/ 99

% |L pated : 31/07/2022
[oRL DRKRI R.RAI

< - /
RAJ»ﬁonksm PANKAJ PRASAD ;
ORGANISING SECRETARY 'SECRETARY (RDYA) PRESIDENT (ROYA) CHIEF JUDGE
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AFFILIATED TO JHARKHAND YOGA ASSOCIATION
Under the auspices of Yoga Federation of India(regd.)
38th RANCHI DISTRICT YOGASANA SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP-2022
[30th To 31st July, 2022 at TENDER HEART SR. SEC. SCHOOL, TUPUDANA

NO x, ANO, PEACE 1010101010101

HI IIISTRII:T YOGA ASSIIGIATIIIN

AFFILIATED TO JHARKHAND YOGA ASSOCIATION

‘ Under the auspices of Yoga Federation of India(regd.)

38th RANCHI DISTRICT YOGASANA SPOR‘I'S GHAHPIONSHII’M

-
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14. International Day of Yoga 2022

Naysha Pandey, a student of B. A (English), achieved an impressive third position in the Essay competition.
The NSS organized the competition in collaboration with the School of Yoga, Ranchi University, Ranchi as
part of the International Day of Yoga programs held from 17th June 2022 to 21st June 2022. Naysha
Pandey's remarkable performance in the essay competition reflects her excellent writing skills and deep
understanding of the significance of yoga in our lives.

® @ @ =

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME
In Collaboration With

SCHOOL OF YOGA
RANCHI UNIVERSITY, RANCHI
Celebrates "INTERNATIONAL DAY OF YOGA™
From 17th June to 21st June 2022
CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

N/ 43..\.;...
This is to Certify that
of Class/Dept.. Enslmh Hona:...of... ‘Y%uia ...... Mmyu ~~);{tmllm«daalabm
Ru. Under Ranchi Ranchi has.

in Essay during DAY OF YOGA™ Programmes.
We wish all Success in his/her life.

Certificate of Naysha Pandey for securing a third position in the Essay competition

15. 22" Jharkhand State Yogasana Sports Championship 2022

JHARKHAND YOGA ASSOCIATION

AFFILIATED TO YOGA FEDERATION OF INDIA
(Regd. Under The Socities registration Act XXI of 1860 Regd. No. 000109 dated 25.09.2001)

22nd JHARKHAND STATE YOGASANA SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP-3

ORGANISED BY: RANCHI DISTRICT YOGA ASSOCIATION
| From 24th To 25th September, 2022 il

| SOUVENIR CERTIFICATE ] 2

NAME ........ Q%t&& ...... é%‘@r ................... -

NT YOGASANA/ARTISTIC SOLO/ARTISTIC PA%OGA/RYTH (e YOGA/FR

CAPACITY coMPEr}z{:uR/ REF;&EE/ 0F¢ AL/ ME-I\}BéRI C?K‘CH

\W
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16. 26" All India Inter School & Club Yoga Championship 2022

Mr.] Ms,

\\\ ORGANISED BY : RANCHI Yt el
°Zﬁ°

\ Co-operated b - World \ 2/
S : 2 |® i
Ay f e
LFNTIFICATE OF MERIT Tﬁw'ﬂmﬂ'y’ﬁ“'
This is to certify thar Mr/ Ms.......Sakshi Rai s

Puja Rani

.................. !msmmMahﬁVJmm.%b'M.Ml.............fm: secured (Qualifyying Round)
v Gl

"F" Girls 18 to 21 Years

anchi Yoga Culture, Lafpur, Ranchi Held on 18-11-2022

na
World Qoga Society
Chief Iudge

place in the...... TR qroup at AIISCYC onjanised by

\\.\‘\st,\\%t s

Oh

. ARKHAND)I/A

Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya. §3k$h| [ - fas secured (Qualifying Round)
! I

place in rﬁt ....... group ar AIISCYC organised by

Yoga Culture, Lalpur, Ranchi Held on 18-11-2022.

Certlﬁcate of Puja Ram

Certificate of Sakshi Raj

17. NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN, 2022
List of Participants

S1. No.

Event Name

Name of Participants

1

Painting

. Shwetamber Shree
. Arman Soni
. Kumari Shruti

Poem

. Rajnandani Kumari
. Stya Kumari
. Balwant Lohra

Photography Workshop

. Dheeraj Kumar Tanti
. Arman Soni
. Santosh Munda

W R =[N =W N —

SI. No.

Event Name

Name of Participants

Tribal dance (Group)

. Shaily Priyanka Tirkey
. Sangeeta Tirkey

. Anju Oraon

. Anjali Lohra

. Muskan Kumari

6. Seema Oraon

7. Shila Linda

8. Amisha Kachhap

9. Fulo Kachhap

10. Neha Kumari

11. Kiran Kujur

12. Deepa Munda

13. Priya Gari

14. Nikita Rosaline Topno
15. Alekha Dhanwar

DN AW~
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v
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Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya
Jagarnathpur, Dhurwa, Ranchi-4


file:///C:/Users/dell/Desktop/5.3.1%20(Upload)/26th%20All%20India%20Inter%20School%20&%20Club%20Yoga%20%20Championship%202022

(Established in 1967)
NAAC Accredited B++ (CGPA 2.89)
Affiliated to Ranchi University & registered under 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

VMogoda Satoanga MNMeahavidyalaya ?w

r GOLDEN JUBILEE 1
1967-2017

2. Choreography theme-based dance

1. Sayed Sharim Nawab
2. Riya Raj

3. Aryan Tiwari

4. Simran Anwar

Certificates of the participants

pi 75
R2e ==

(gan SrfsH T @ HAre, AR WER)
ften gat 3=, e, 2023

oo e s ® R ot gal st M.(,;.é' Lo
/gh m s
3 fiaties 06 71 2023 Bt TEEE Prem frdwEee A vd e @, TR B dgEa wwam #@ swita
foren Zeitar g S 3t fermeen/ R S/ SRR /e e/ e 3 awwegds s
5 e 3 gt T A T G SRR A ... oo . R TR Rl
9 gD Iootaet sty 2R BEEN HA &

Swamt Bh e Shananda i

Gt keretz o=t
i © ufes

T o fnew s, e SEe g deg, T

[=) g e Z=
@tgzagata‘sc—;: IR, AREAS

(g sieH wd W J5ed, HRd 336R)
Sten gat 3=wa, I, 2023

s B o P gt Mot hond
Eell-ch WA, TS,
2 R 06 7 2023 Bt T T Tl Hvs od wile Jwmm, T8 2 dgwa s 3 sbE
e wadta g 3z 3 fsreen e o) S/ s sfife) sege 3 aeangds wm

8 Trpa 3 el aNER AR g i —— zoma wre Rsam
T D Fovan Airea Bt B B2 B
Spami  BhsvcShenanda
e e R\
A TR
T o e s, 2t Iz gz,

<) g <@ Z=

by

A Jat dew, Adl, ARHAUS
(gar srfex o @t #5ed, HIXd SIDR)
ﬁﬂalgatsm, fl'?ﬁ, 2023

gx/ gt £y TS,

2 Reaiie 06 7 2023 B TR Prewt Rdwree M vl eite e, A6 B gE amem A smEtRa
foren et g e A e/ s e/ S/ smew sl wtwge & awewgs s i
T DDA A T AR T /T s A

e T e T«»ﬁ
332335“ dex, I, AAREEE

(wmmmm Hd TIFR)
e gat s&xa, R, 2023

_SHTOT -
st R st ® B /gl sk ... Baluod. Lohwa...........
s;/gé] T WS,

i&ﬁem#mdwmﬁmmwmm.ﬁ%@amim
ﬁmm@mﬂmlmﬁwwlmmmimqhmmml

B I Ioorae AU B B A B B gD Ioorae siven it e T 3 )
S, S sk ==t p— =zt
78 e 8 @xe == ?m @ T e Z
AEH JaAl Bew, IAdl, ARTAS

észagar%azﬁﬁm

(gar FrEA @i @et J1e, JRAd TER)
i‘aatgatm, z‘l'iﬂ, 2023

(Tar wrfen wd @ e, HRd WWER)
mgmm ua”t 2023

:
st e amen & B st/ shard ..... .Qémy @m Tt srenftra R s 2 B of/gah/ ekt ... (J/wdméa zﬂm
TR TS, o=/l b TS
i&arsnsﬂzozsa’twﬁmaﬁmﬁhswu\um memmam 3 R 06 71 2023 B TGS Pre Rdwws Ak vd ity deew, T B dgEa aaum R srt@
Toren =ia g I A Rovswn /=R 3=/ ) siwifen/dega g s B 1 ﬁmmﬂagmmihmlsﬂmﬁuﬂ/dﬁnﬂlmﬁm\ﬁmlﬁqﬂiamq&sm&ml
33 BTImA A g A TR T S 3 . — o ra R s wrimn 3 g A At ) g et
T 39S Iovae Hiws B S T Bl B T IUaR e 2 B B B
Sw;.;* Gf;::;.:u.q\-.& ﬁ SMN- s;\,\us«\d ﬁ
afim Fufiders . ufdes
Tz gy Breret e, 2 T guds, I8 g mq-lfkmstml et S g, 90
. It
"
5 A
Pr:napal ~

Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya
Jagarnathpur, Dhurwa, Ranchi-4



(Established in 1967)
NAAC Accredited B++ (CGPA 2.89)

yogoda Satoanga Cynahavidyalaya "E"w |

Satoanga
4

Affiliated to Ranchi University & registered under 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act }'
{)'N hd N
Ao
B e g e s e T xRe Z=

%szagat ®am, A, wR=ACE
(@Tm@ﬁam MHd TER)
%tmgmsm mh 2023
et Roan s R o/ o/ st 94- Lons
g/ gt T, TEE,
i\Mosﬂizozsdmhmmmwmm.zmﬁmmim
Toren zerdtar ga seera 3 Resreon /B R e/ Gt /s shwifvn/ stesge # wwergds st |

T DRIHA A FAD! AT TG 31/ RN AR R ... ... o wa e
B o Soerae e Y e s g
Shanvas, 1 e Shananda

EciEicticd
afa
1o o et snsE, it

: =,
AEH Jgat dew, Hl, AREAS
(T Sl wd Wet JEed, HRd TER)
%lﬁngmm 3=, 2023

oo B s 3 s st hord) l( it Ahwads

gx/gA A, T,
aMuumudwmmmwmm,memmam\m
mmwmﬂm/mmmwmmmmawmm|
T wrea A g A AR 26 SR AR 3 ... se—._ T W e

9 g Fooraet s o e B B

Swami  Bhavsshuranda
et st

afir
2 g e s, T ad ahe D

<) g o2

e Jgat dax, A€, snz?avs
(Zar wrfen wd Wet #ATerd, HRA IWER)
gat 374, I, 2023

sr=riftv R sren 2 o 3l gt/ sfteet ... @y,
o=/t AR, TS,
3 Rt 06 7 2023 B TS Drewt R AR v da e, TR B dgTm aEmeE d sEie
hamﬂagmmiﬂwcm}u&mﬁaahﬁwﬂlm:ﬁdﬁmlvﬁmim@tmﬁml
oo el 3 g AT A T G SRR A . S TR st R
£ g IovEm A Bt s A B
Swami Bhssic Sharanda
et sdereie
afua 3
7 o P s, Tt

4
ABEH gar dem, Isl, ARFATS
(gar Brden wd @e JAe, IRT BIER)
oot gan 3=, 2R, 2023

==
wonPra R sren 2 fi /g sft/ st Lrya [' fef
/ C

!’/S*‘ . UHIOB.
@ Rai® 06 71 2023 B TG Pew fdwwes A vd it deem, T S Agea = A swtEE
Foren wrdia g 3w 3 T/ o S/ S /s sRaiem/ g 3 e s R |
T i A e GoRE Tt 7/ e aRwe A
0 g o s @) SN T

Swami  Bhevesharante
e

?m & 1 =@ =
agzagméﬁaﬁim

(gar srfeH od W HAe, MR T6R)
ften gat 3o, A, 2023
THTOT -9
o e s s o oo .. 220 . QHRB ..o
/g T s
2 fe=im 06 7 2023 Tt TG Bew Rlwwe At od et e, At B Hgea aenam s
e rdta g sea A Rewwen )/ wften dew/ e, wferaitfiwn/alewegea # i ww o |

= .

IR
s gmas, T

& s
a1 dex, dl, ARFAS
(gmisnﬁm{m{ﬁamtm HAd @36 H)
hmgmm I, 2023

m@mﬁmmnma/gmm ........ M z(ac/a/u,e ............................

/TR
iMMdmadaanHmmumwmum,ﬂ%awmimm
ﬁmmﬁugmmim/mawlmlmmﬂm/mﬂmmaml
3 wrien 3 g Avem FEEE T SEE SRERE R L R e R

mm ke
7o g Pnern s, AR 3w gmdE, TR

b4 2@ = ?

@tsagma‘sa—;', IR, AR=ATS
(e T v W HAE, HRd TER)
%tatgmm zﬁﬁ 2023

o e s P sttt ... fa
g=/gf AR, v
2 feattes 06 71 2023 B I Few RdwwEes A v eita A=, zﬁ\éﬂgmmmismﬁ%a
Toren Tt ga 3o A e/ wien Som/ Bremm aferitre, rad qétes st feren |
T BT A ST AR TEE T SRR TR A .. T Fera i R

Tutkey.
L 4

e T <@ =
s gat Bexg, A, RIS

(gar FRieH T Wl A5, HRd WER)
Eﬂmga'tsm, ﬁ'-u‘t, 2023

mﬁarsmmzﬁmlgun/m ..... Sl fétajm(e T{/.. ................
=/
il‘nwma#ms\mﬁwm&hmﬂ&wuﬂtﬂum.ﬂ%@amim
Toren wrdta g1 Soma 3 Teerwen /Bt Som/ Sreund /s s stegea # aweagds s
T TR g A i T R A ..o R s R

N g Sowaet e W W S 2l o TAD IoaE HASA B BN DA B
. @isveshananda . Biscsheranda
oy =t B =t
i Fuferes afm Iufers
7 o Brerat ne@, T 5w gm B, At 7 2o et s, 2 s gu B, Td
.
f o~
';~ UG
Prmc:pal -

Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya
Jagarnathpur, Dhurwa, Ranchi-4



(Established in 1967)
NAAC Accredited B++ (CGPA 2.89)
Affiliated to Ranchi University & registered under 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

yogoda Satoanga Cynahavidyalaya "E"w

Satsanga

X corvensusiee K

1967-2017

9HIOT -9 )

/3R B,
iMosdmzdeMHmmwﬁqm.ﬁsmmim
Toren zardtar gan v A fersveen /s St/ B /s nft v/ sieye # auweengdes s R
TR BHRABA A D AIETH TG THT/ Fogtet AR ... o s R

(TaT BRfa T Wet HATER, IR TIBR)
e gat 3, AR, 2023

(w=ror —ax

o R e o /g ﬂua'rm Lascf.
/R A S,
i&#snsuémﬁmnmﬁimmwmum,ﬂﬁdgwmim
&maﬂagmmiﬁm/uﬁmﬁﬁ/m\ﬁm&lﬂm!ﬂﬁﬁmlﬁumiimu&smﬁml
T PR # ! Ao w2 s R .

1 T Foorae sy 2 BEEn SR B g Iooraet i 2t e B B
. " - sm": !
- e BES’W——“ c . re=st.
2 o B s, 2ot g g, TR ) @ g forers s, 2t m’;rgm
z T
=) ¥ x2e = e g e z=

ag*m-gat%?;: I, ARFAS
(Tar srieH T Wet #5ed, MHd Ai6R)
%tatgfnam IR, 2023

m&-mmahm/gmm ...... Nx&;ia W Topno.....
/TR
immﬂmndwmmﬂamRMM ﬁ%gﬂmim
Toren Zrdta g 37 # T /o e it /swegma & i s e |
TR T Foaa wivs 2t sEEn s Bl

Swami  Bi-viShenanda
';lﬁmitmi:

7= e Bavm 3o, Telt

pm=t.
oo™ é

= —~—— £

A& gaAl Dex, e, JRTATS
(gar FrEfeH td Wet H5eld, M| aER)
oten gat 3ewa, IR, 2023
m -q= )
e R s @ s oot st .. 9 eela.. Linola

gx/gsft R, ST,
2 Reaties 06 7§ 2023 B TR P RdwEE i vl dlla deam, i B g e A swEta
foren =t g 3 A Resewen/ ok S/ wftrifoven/stwaea e s fean |
T DrEdA A T AR AE T/ T AR A L s——LL e s S
A T oo wie 2l B A §l

[<) # G2@ %ﬁ§
észagat%c—;: e, ARTATS

(Tar srfea T WA JHAE, HRT ATER)
Sen gat 3=wa, I, 2023

mmmlau-n/w/mA,.>.‘.t..ula..J(azfl-l-nln

/TR s s
& femiw 06 71§ 2023 Bt T s Rdwaee #ftve vd vila deam, Fd B g maum F sTEfw
Tz Sodia g Zewa A Rsewen /s drem e & o 1 fovam |
v A g At sl o/ et @ e g T

BN TS IeEa WAsa B s B

g=/qt A HOE.
2 R=is 06 71 2023 B TEEE Trer @ Hdw vl oie Tvew, T B dgem aemaE A SR
fren wrdta g Seera A frsen )/ wfen Ay SRR /s s /e A awstengdes s fe |
w7 ok 3 g Ao AR TR G AR A . ..., 2R W e

1 T Ioorae Wiaey Bt BTN B Bl

. @hsveshenande Swami  Bisveshananfe
S Shepie oyt ot it y?m—ﬁi#
mwhvar;hmn,m a5 g B, Wl T g et 3, et 5s gn B, T
A
Vime= :
S B *2e I & 8 <@ -

AEH Jai Bex, A, FRES A gat Beg, e, SRBUS
(@Tm@aﬁm HRA WER) (!Iina-‘rd}‘ﬂu‘wtﬁﬁmm MR AT
foren gan e, m& 203 gat 3ewa, e, 2023
“[M” o)
seenfore en o B o/t o .. Wu@ﬁamz ......................................... ﬂumm'thlﬂ/gaﬁlm.......WA&){......@M.‘..
TR/ = S _— - waws
2 faries 06 71§ 2023 B Ty Frere Redwwron AR T e e, et B g aene A st @ fraties 06 a1 2023 @ TR frem Rdwewe Bk vd elu v, W B g aeam it st
foren réita gan Feam 3 feseen/ i dew )/ S/ s sl stwgea # Twergdes st S R Sr——— o —-— e JES— s v P |
T BTN 3 FABT AT A T8/ TR AR R .. v ... A TR Rl T L S e a S
B s fo o v 2 ot e e e e o e
Swami  Bh ahanda ot Bhringhananda
g e ree=et . St Shaiens P
afm g i Fufrers
T g Perat s, Tt g g B, TR o g frerm s, et e g dog, A
It
{ vz
Sl
Principal -~

Yogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalaya
Jagarnathpur, Dhurwa, Ranchi-4



VYogoda Satsanga Mahavidyalay

(Established in 1967)
NAAC Accredited B++ (CGPA 2.89)

Affiliated to Ranchi University & registered under 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

18. SELECTION IN MOUNTAINEERING COURSE

Two of our NCC cadets from Mahavidyalaya, Reshaw Raj (B.Sc Mathematics, 2020-23) and Amit Kumar
(B.A Political Science, 2022-26), were selected for the prestigious Basic Mountaineering Course 2023 at the
renowned Nehru Institute of Mountaineering in Uttarkashi, Uttarakhand. This exceptional opportunity
allowed our cadets to acquire the necessary skills and techniques required for mountaineering. The intensive
28-day course was designed to equip participants with the knowledge and abilities needed to excel in
challenging mountaineering expeditions. The opportunity provided by the Nehru Institute of Mountaineering
has undoubtedly contributed to their personal and professional growth.

Fig: RESHAW RAJ (NCC CADET) Fig: Amit Kumar (NCC CADET)
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